4	00 0000	Docket No	.: 883756.0002
FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-06-2003	₹ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		ll _Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ \ \	102382768		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
Nigel PAGE and Philip LOWRY //	MRD -21-02	Name: University of Reading	ng
		Address: White Nights	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) Yes 🛭 No	P. O. Box 228	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Reading	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: UK	ZIP: 4G6 6AJ
Execution Date: August 19, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 	• •	the execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	T 3 6
ratent Application No.	raing date	D. Falent No.(5)	\$ 8 9
10/130,340	May 16, 2002 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	OF PUBLIC RECORDS OCT 21 PM 1: 23 ANCE SECTION
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Daniel F. Coughlin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 136,111		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Cummings & Lockwood			
107 Elm Street - P. O. Box 120		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT		11-0231	
Country: USA	ZIP: 06904-0120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
10152\5005 ABLKIE 00000553 10130340	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
of States north and orginators.	and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including of		3

ASSIGNMENT

	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ve) the undersigned,		
(insert full name(s) and	d post office address(es) of inventor(s)		
	ity of Reading Animal Microbial Sciences Its, 18 G6 6AJ		
	ity of Reading Animal Microbial Sciences Its, 18 66 6AJ		
•	gnor(s)"), who, have created a certain invention for which an application etters Patent is filed entitled:		
(insert title of inventio	n) PLACENTAL HUMAN NEUROKIN B PRECURSOR		
(check one) □	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or		
☒	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on May 16, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/130,340, or		
□ No	was described and claimed in International Application filed on and as amended on (if applicable)		

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0385 Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

University of Reading
White Nights
P. O. Box 118
Reading 4G6 6AJ
United Kingdom

(insert full name(s) and post office address(es) of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and its territorial possessions; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

I/We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, and its territorial possessions, and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0386 the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:

Nigel Page
(Date) (9 (80.72)

(Witness) Signature of second inventor (if any):

Phillip Lowry
(Date) 19.8.02

3 of 3

.StmLib1:951340.1 06/14/02

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

(Witness) Shalam

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0387